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Disclaimer

This drawing(s) and its accompanying documents and any associated ideas and designs are the
sole property of LC Architecture LLC dba Living City Architecture, subject to licenses and rights
granted by previously existing written agreements, and are not to be used for any purpose other
than that for which they were furnished. LC Architecture LLC hereby reserves its common law
copyright and all property rights in these drawings, ideas, and designs. The information on this
sheet is not to be reproduced, modified, or copied in any manner. The information on this sheet is
not to be assigned to any third party without the expressed written consent of LC Architecture
LLC. Notated dimensions must supersede graphics and drawings are not to be scaled. Drawings
viewed electronically are not for construction. All Contractors must have full-scale hardcopy
drawings for use on site during construction. Contractor is responsible for verifying all
dimensions in the field; if discrepancies are found, notify all interested parties immediately.
Contractor is responsible for selecting appropriate construction processes, coordinating work
with that of all other trades, and performing work in a safe manner. All work is to be performed in
a safe manner and in accordance with all other trades and all applicable local, state, and federal
codes and regulations.

Copyright © 2022 LC Architecture LLC dba Living City Architecture

RSA-2 Zoning Analysis
Philadelphia 8
Category Regulation Zoning Code |Comments ;:
Reference Q
Building Type Deta(_:hed buildings 14-602(3) The zoning district allows for detached structures ©
permitted n
Uses Allowed / Maxi Single famil idential i c_g
ses Allowe aximum ingle family residential is . .
Allowed Multifamily Unit Count | allowed 14-602(3) Single family use proposed and allowed g_
Qo
Mini Open Area / <
inimum Ljpen Area . 1,961 sf (16.6%) existing occupied area; 2,042 sf (15.2%)
Elloa}[xmum Occupied Area of  |Max. Occupied Area: 40% |14-701(2) proposed occupied area
Front Setback Min. Front Setback: 15' 14-701(2) 29'-5" & 23' - 1 3/4" existing; no alteration proposed
Side Setback Min. Side Setback: 6' 14-701(2) 19' - 2 1/4" existing; no alteration proposed
B . . . . . 7l - oll
Rear Setback / Rear Yard . P 75' - 10" existing; existing Garage in rear yard with 0' setback;
Depth Min. Rear Yard Setback: 20' 14-701(2) proposed addition to garage in rear yard ghared easement
| 9 :
. - . e . ) +/- 30" exist'g; no alteration proposed / +/- 10' - 9" exist'g garage _ _ fxf _ _Office R
Maximum Building Height Max. Building Height: 38 14-701(2) height; proposed 20' - 6" garage height | ' _ _ E 40 17' - 11" ﬁ
Prop'd Residential - '
Addition (accessory 1, prop'd overhang & =
home office space) K -g
— — ~ = <
c . © | o
Area Schedule (Zoning) | o e s 10'-9 1Y ]
|_|_é % g ) g-
Name | Area | % © _ 2 >
g Exist'g Garage K
[ce]
Existing 1,638 SF 12.2% | @ \
Building G i
arage Slab (High)
Garage 323 SF 2.4% - — - - T An @gv
o : - ] i e i et ] & s 2'-0
roposed 81 SF 0.6% T 1 \ 1 1 a2l 1 i E——
Overrang HE BT T HT [ Avg Grade (Garage) @
sowed ROESE AR fiE=ql=11==]} = L Garaey
L 4VLow Grade (Garage) @
Yard 11356 SF [84.8% =N EHNEH == == o-e
Open 11,356 SF 84.8% . )
Total Lot 13,399 SF 100.0% @ Zonlng Section through Garage
View along E Mt Airy Ave 1/8" = 1'-0"
S
| Existg 6" Wood Fence Existg 4' Chainlink Fence |
| |
Exist'g 3-Story Multifamily Structure 2-car Garage S 48° 46' 05" E
Driveway 163.99'
| 75'- 10" " L 51'-8" L 29'-5" L
i
| 8 K — — — —— — X —— _ R%Yvardi - —x Ny - L - < 1 S v - - _ Q N o j _ __ Front Yard |
o . o o |
.
& ¥
‘ - ‘ 4| ou - >(-U
- (9]
16'- 0" rop'd overhan S8
Exist'g 3-Story Multifamily Structure 2-car Garage | \ 41’ /K Prop [ 9 @ % | _ _
Driveway N Prop'd stair e 0“' 3.4 Minor Arterial
(below overhang) P - | as per the Complete Streets Handbook
| d Garage _ 2-006-0" 4'-0°
] 7 A 7 y
z —— bldg clear |furn
| & 323 SF : Propos ‘ T
Al _
'cl> E E ] No work on primary structure ‘ |
<Y ——— in this application Access path | ‘
‘ 20'- 0" . o \ \ .
\ S 295 Lo E Mount Airy
N Existing Building ' ' ' .
| 1,638 SF w Open 54' (12'-30'-12")
Gas Line | g 8
) w ‘ \ Exist'g 1-Story Garag_e_,10'9" high; Exist'g 3-story _single family - ,03' [ |
Water Line \oo by | | Prop'd 2nd Story Addition home; +/-30' high s | | |
W p4
Sewer/Sanitary Line \'% S
=W
, Exist'g 3-Story Multifamily Structure 2-car Garage ~ Yard
Stormwater Line Driveway = 11,356 | °
x
Water Meter \ \ SF | \ S| §
o8
Gas Valve R K - | B! &
< o 2| o
Property Line 1) = T: % £
T e — ° ¢ g
Water Supply | ‘ = | a | | | Ul
Vent Outlet ‘/ 140" . o Exist'g 6' Wood Fence | | |
Polo/Si Exist'g 3-Story Multifamily Structure 2-car Garage Existg e‘asemen « Chain?ink | B 3 _g"
) ~ © = T [ "
ole/Sign Driveway o Fence I o F ‘ '/3 -0
18" Diam. Wood Pole 7 xistg 6 Wood Fence ol 5 |
(aV] L
Fire Hydrant | . | |
S50°00'40"E
Bollard \ 163.88'
Manhole
e = e T Existing sidewalk

Existing landscape

Zoning Site Plan

)

3/32" = 1'-0"

Ay
>

e

Exist'g curb cut to access
easement & drive

Ardleigh St

winy | Jesp  Bpig

3.9 Low-Density Residential Collector

No Parking sign

Open 60' (12'-36'-12")

as per Complete Streets Handbook

Stop sign

Yannessa and
_isachenko

e Family Home
Renovation

Sing

405 E Mount Airy Ave
Philadelphia, PA 19119

Stamps

Architect

LC Architecture LLC
Mr. Lee Elsey, AIA

500 W Office Center Dr
Suite 400

Fort Washington, PA
19034

t: 484.441.6057

e: arch@lc-co.com

Civil Engineer

Structural Engineer
Washaus Limited

Mr. Andrew Menyo, PE
4121 Franklin Way
Lafayette Hill, PA
19444

e: andrew@
washauslimited.com

MEP Engineer

No. Description Date
Zoning Permit Submission 8/15/222
Zoning
Project number 202201-27
Date 8/15/2022
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